JAMMU & KASHMIR

Profile: Number of Prisoners for the month of February 2021
Name of the Number of Number of Number of
S.No jail . - Convicts Undertrials Detenues Total Prisoners Total
Male Female |Male Female Male Female |Male Female
1|Kotbhalwal 72 0 691 0 102 0 865 0 865
2|Jammu 40 2 554 44 10 0 604 46 650
3lUdhampur 5 0 389 24 1 0 395 24 419
4|Kathua 4 0 257 10 35 0 296 10 306
5|Rajouri 0 0 235 11 0 0 235 11 246
6|Kishtwar 2 0 50 0 3 0 55 0 55
7|Bhaderwah 0 0 115 8 20 0 135 8 143
8|Reasi 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 0 52
9|Hiranagar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10|Srinagar 29 2 546 23 10 0 585 25 610
11|Baramulla 6 0 261 14 7 0 274 14 288
12|Kupwara 5 0 205 0 20 0 230 0 230
13|Anantnag 3 0 306 0 1 0 310 0 310
14|Pulwama 0 0 176 0 0 0 176 0 176
Total 166 4 3837 134 209 0 4212 138 4350

Sub jail Hiranagar has been notified as Holding Centre




JAK FEB
profile: Offence-wise distribution of Convicts
S.N{Offence 16 -18 years|18-25 Years 25-35 Years 35-45 Years 45-60 Years 60 Onwards  [Total Total
Male |[Femal|Male |[Female |Male |Female |Male Female |Male Female|Male |Female|Male |Female
A |IPC Cases 0
1|Murder 0 0 3 0 25 0 30 1 14 1 4 0 76 2 78
Attempt to
2|(Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 5
3|Rape 0 0 5 0 15 0 9 1 13 0 2 0 44 1 45
RIUIMTappIng ana =
4|Abduction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5|Docoity/Burglary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6| Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Criminal Breach
of
Trust/Cheating/C
7 |ounter feiting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Women related
8|crimes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9|Others 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 3
Spl and Local
B |Laws 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1[Arms Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2|NDPS Act 0 0 2 0 7 0 10 0 9 0 4 0 32 0 32
3|Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Terrorist and
Distruptive
activites (TADA)
Act/ Explosive &
explosive
4|substance Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3
Dowry
5|Prohibition Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6|0Others 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Total 0 0 11 0 49 0 55 2 40 2 11 0 166 4 170




J&K

Profile

Offence-wise distribution of Undertrials

FEB

S.No

Offence

16 -18 years

18-25 Years

25-35 Years

35-45 Years

45-60 Years

60 Onwards

Total

Total

Male

Female]

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male Female

Male

Female

IPC Cases

=i

Murder

0

257

21

367

28

236

22

149

17

48 5

1057

93

1150

Attempt to Murder

27

o

21

[
o

72

w

75

w

Rape

o

234

L]

w

77

-

27

o

510

521

KIanmappmyg ana
Abduction

Docoity

Burglary

~N |||

Theft

olo|jojo

oj|lojo|o

32

olo|e|o

ojlojo|o

ojlojo|o

;joj|jo|o

oljlo|o|o

=A==
oljlo|o|o

olo|lo|o

Criminal Breach of
Trust

Cheating

10

Counter feiting

1

Dowry Deaths

=2 =R i=Ni=]

ojlojoc|o

~N|o|lw|o

olojojo

oclo|o|o

= lojo|o

wlo|o|o

olo|o|o

= |o|o|o
olo|jo|o

34

- |Oo|o|o

12

Women related
Crimes

13

Others

24

54

Spland Local

of

—_

Arms Act

177

62

~N (o= O

510

w|ojo |o

513

L]

NDPS Act

455

307

140

26

1216

1238

w

Gambling Act

olo|o|Qoe |2

ol|lo|o|oo|o

olom|o|oQ|o

oO|N|= |00 |0

o|lm|o|oo|o

olaIN|OOo (o

olw|lo|oo|o

Terrorist and
Distruptive
activites (TADA)
Act

38

25

13

79

79

Explosive & explosive
substance Act

25

15

56

57

Dowry Prohibition
Act

Forergn excnange
and Regulation

o

12

12

TTEVETIOUIT OT
Corruption Act

w0

Others

29

34

20

14

"o |o =]

o

102

102

Total

ol|lo|o |©

=3i=2K=]

1199

29

1353

36

794

33

386

28

105

=]

3837

134

3971




J&K FEB
Profile: Agewise distribution of Detenuesmonthly
S.No |Offence |18-25 Years 25-35 Years 35-45 Years 45-60 Years 60 Onwards Total Total
Male Female |Male Female |Male Female |Male Female |Male Female [Male Female
1|PSA 71 0 66 0 40 0 24 0 8 0 209 0 209




