JAMMU & KASHMIR

Profile:

Number of Prisoners for the month of February 2021

4350	138	4212	0	209	134	3837	4	166	Total	
17	0	176	0	0	0	176	0	0	14 Pulwama	14
310	0	310	0	1	0	306	0	3	13 Anantnag	13
230	0	230	0	20	0	205	0	5	12 Kupwara	12
288	14	274	0	7	14	261	0	6	11 Baramulla	1
610	25	585	0	10	23	546	2	29	10 Srinagar	10
-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hiranagar	9
52	0	52	0	0	0	52	0	0	8 Reasi	8
143	8	135	0	20	8	115	0	0	Bhaderwah	7
55	0	55	0	ω	0	50	0	2	6 Kishtwar	6
246	11	235	0	0		235	0	0	Rajouri	(J)
306	10	296	0	35	10	257	0	4	Kathua	4
419	24	395	0		24	389	0	5	Udhampur	w
650	46	604	0	10	44	554	2	40	2 Jammu	2
865	0	865	0	102	0	691	0	72	Kotbhalwal	_
	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male		
Total		Total Prisoners	nues	Detenues	trials	Undertrials	icts	Convicts	jail	S.No
			per of	Number of	er of	Number of	er of	Number of	Name of the	

Sub jail Hiranagar has been notified as Holding Centre

J&K Profile:

Offence-wise distribution of Convicts

	6	51		4						ယ	2	_	B		9	8		7				6	5	V.	4		ယ	2		_	Α		S.N
Total	Others	Prohibition Act	Dowry	substance Act	explosive	Act/ Explosive &	activites (TADA)	Distruptive	Terrorist and	Gambling Act	NDPS Act	Arms Act	Laws	Spl and Local	Others	crimes	Women related	ounter feiting	Trust/Cheating/C	of	Criminal Breach	Theft	Docoity/Burglary		Abduction	Kidnapping and	Rape	Murder	Attempt to	Murder	IPC Cases		S.N. Offence
0	0	0		0						0	0	0	0		0	0		0				0	0		0		0	0		0		Male	16 -18
0	0	0		0						0	0	0	0		0	0		0				0	0		0		0	0		0		Femal	16 -18 years 18-25
11	_	0		0						0	2	0	0		0	0		0				0	0		0		5	0		3		Male	18-25 Y
100													_																			Female	Years
0 49	0	0 0		0						0	0 7	0	0		0	0 0		0				0	0		0		0 15	0 0		0 25		Male	25-35
	0			0						0	0	0			0	0		0				0	0		0			0		0		Female	Years
55		0								0		0	0			0														30		Male	35-45 Y
		0		_							0				1 0	0		0 0				1 0	0		0 0		9			Š		Female	Years
4	0	0									9				0			1				0	0		0		_	0 2		14		Male	45-60 Y
	0			0						0	0				1	0		0				0	0		0			0		_		Female) Years
1	0	0								0	4	0	0		0	0		0				0	0		0		2	0		4		Male	60 Onwards
0	0	0		0						0	0	0	0		0	0		0				0	0		0		0	0		0		ale	ards
166	2	0		ယ						0	32	0	0		2	0		_				_	0		0	:	44	O1		76			Total
4	0	0		0						0	0	0	0		1	0		0				0	0		0			0				Female	
				_						_	_	_	_			_		J					J		5					2	3		Total
170	2	0		ယ						0	32	0	0		ယ	0		_				_	0		0		45	C)		78			

	9	œ	7	6		(J)	4			သ	2	1		13	12	1	10	9	8		7	6	CI	4	ω	2	1	A		S.No
Total	Others	Corruption Act	and Regulation	Act	Dowry Prohibition	Explosive & explosive substance Act	Act	activites (TADA)	Terrorist and	Gambling Act	NDPS Act	Arms Act	Spl and Local	Others	Crimes	11 Dowry Deaths	10 Counter feiting	9 Cheating	Trust	Criminal Breach of	Theft	6 Burglary	5 Docoity	4 Abduction	3 Rape	Attempt to Murder	Murder	IPC Cases		Offence
5	0	0	0	0		0	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Male	16 -18 years
0	0	0	0	0		0	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Female Male	
1199						2	38				288	241		10							32	0	0	3	234	27	257	1 1	Male	18-25 Years
	29	0	4	0		25	8			0	8		0	0			0	ω	0		2	0	0	w	Ī				Female	lrs
20 12	0	0	0	0			0			0	5 4	0 1:	0	0	0	0		0	0		0	0	0	0	2 16	0	21 367		Male	25-35 Years
1353	34	_1	4	0		15	25			0	455	177	0	24	_	1.5	0				41	0	_	12	162	19			Female	ars
36	0	0	0	0		0	0			0	2		0	0	0	c	0	0	0	,	0	0	0	0	ω	2	28		Male	35-45 Years
794	20	0	2	0		∞	13			0	307	62	0	9	2	5	6	0	0)	26	0	0	_	77	21	236		_	Years
33		_								0	8	0	0	0	0			0	0		0	0	0	0	_	_	22		Female	
3 386	0	0	0	0		0	0				3 140	23		_											27		149		Male	45-60 Years
	14		2			6	ω			0	0	ω	0	0	0	0		0			5	0	0				1/		Female	s
28 105	0	0	0	0		0	0		85	0	4 26	2 7	0		0	-					0 2	0	0	0 0	5 10		48		Male	60 Onwards
8	5 0	0 0	0 0	0		0	0			0	ω				0						0	0	0		0		0		Female	irds
3837											1216										106				510		7601		Male	Total
	102		12			56	79			0			0		4	1		4 0						16	0 11		7		Female	
134	0	0	0	0			0			0	22	ω	0	0	0	-	1	0 0	0	<u> </u>	0	0	0	0		ω	į.			Total
3971	102	2	12			57	79			0	1238	513	c	54	4	6	35	4 0	. -	<u>.</u>	106	0	_	16	521	75	1 100			

J&K

Profile: Agewise distribution of Detenueymonthly

	_		S.No
	1 PSA		S.No Offence 18-25 Years
100	71	Male	18-25 Ye
	0	Female	ars
	66	Male	25-35 Years
	0	Female	ars
	40	Male	35-45 Years
	0	Female	
	24	Male	45-60 Year
	0	Female	ars
	8	Male	60 Onwards
	0	Female	ards
	209	Male	Total
	0	Female	
	209		Total